NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, the Mayor and County authorizes the Borough to 
purchase One (1) New 2025 FLHTP Electra Glide Police Motorcycle with Houston Paint and 
Saddlebag Guards from Bergen County Harley-Davidson, 124 Essex St, Rochelle Park, NJ  07662 
for the total price not to exceed $19,265.00 (nineteen thousand, two hundred sixty-five dollars); 
and  

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, the Mayor and Council hereby authorizes the Borough to 
purchase the additional Emergency Equipment listed above from Tidewater Fleet Supply for the 
price not to exceed $5,120.69 and SETCOM for the price not to exceed $1,527,36, along with the